
 

U.S. Campuses: Holiday Schedule for Academic Year 2024-2025 
Northeastern observes the holidays on the dates indicated below. Some campuses observe holidays 
specific to their region as identified in parentheses. Certain areas providing front line services to 
students and other customers will remain open during the Winter Holiday at the end of the calendar 
year.  Those offices remaining open for all, or part of this period will make the necessary arrangements 
and will publicly post their schedule. To be paid for the Winter Holiday, or any holiday, employees must 
be in a paid benefits-eligible status the day before and after the Winter Holiday break or holiday.  

Labor Day is a floating holiday when the holiday occurs during move-in weekend. All benefits eligible 
staff not able to be off on the actual holiday may take another day off within one calendar month of the 
holiday. 

Holiday Day and Date 

Labor Day (Floating) Monday, September 2, 2024 

Indigenous Peoples Day Monday, October 14, 2024 

Veterans Day Monday, November 11, 2024 

Thanksgiving Recess Thursday, November 28, 2024 
Friday, November 29, 2024 

Winter Holiday Schedule 
(Includes Christmas and New Year’s Day)  

Tuesday, December 24, 2024, through Wednesday, 
January 1, 2025. Resume regular work schedule 
Thursday, January 2, 2025 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 20, 2025 

Presidents Day Monday, February 17, 2025 

Cesar Chavez Day (Oakland, Silicon Valley, 
San Francisco) 

Monday, March 31, 2025 

Good Friday (Charlotte) Friday, April 18, 2025 

Patriots Day (Boston, Portland) Monday, April 21, 2025 

Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025 

Juneteenth Thursday, June 19, 2025 

Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2025 

Floating Holiday (Seattle, Arlington, VA 
and Miami, FL) 

Seattle, Arlington, VA and Miami, FL provide an 
additional floating holiday which requires manager’s 
approval and must be used within the fiscal year 

 


